
Begränsad delning 

Digital research VT 2025 

Thursday 20 February 10-12 
10- 11 Introduction, Evelina Liliequist & Simon Lindgren 11-12 Dealing with digital data, 
Simon Lindgren 

Friday 21 February 10.00-15.00 
10.00-12.00 AI: Your Assistant in Education and Research, Satish Strömberg 
13.15-15.00 Interdisciplinary research – possibilities and challenges, Karin Danielsson 

Monday 24 February 10-15 
Social network analysis, Simon Lindgren 

Tuesday 25 February 10-15 
Internet Ethics, Coppélie Cocq 

Thursday 27 February 10-15 
10-12 Digital ethnography, Evelina Liliequist 
13-15 Workshop digital ethnography, Evelina Liliequist 

Monday 3 March 10-15 
Computational Text Analysis, Simon Lindgren 

Tuesday 4 March 10-15 
10-12 Application 1: Visual analysis of social media platforms and content, Moa 
Eriksson Krutrök 
13-15 Application 2: Data Protection Law for Researchers, Markus Naarttijärvi 

Monday 10 March 13-15 
13-15 Application 3: Technology and participation – critical perspectives on design, Karin 
Danielsson 

Wednesday 12 March 10-12 
Application 4: Visualization as a method, Stefan Gelfgren 

Friday 21 March 9-15 
Examination, presentations 
Course material and suggested readings will be announced on Canvas in relation to 
each session. 


